

2023-2024 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES SCHOOL OF NURSING

TUITION

Full-time Undergraduate, May 2023 entering class	\$78,820/ 3 semesters	
Full-time Undergraduate, September 2023 entering class	\$79, 650/ 3 semesters	
Full-time Undergraduate January 2024 entering class	\$79, 900/ 3 semesters ¹	
RN to BS program	\$1,200 / credit hour ²	
Graduate programs effective Fall 2023	\$1,740 / credit hour	
Part Time Undergraduate programs effective Fall 2023	\$1,740 / credit hour ²	
Variable credits for RNBS Course NUR 350	\$200 / credit hour (after the initial 4 credits)	
Graduate Summer 2023	\$1,680 / credit hour	
Non-Matriculated Undergraduate & Graduate	\$1,740 / credit hour ²	
RN First Assistant course	\$4,000 / course	
Fast Track (Online Prerequisite) 3 Credit Hour Courses	\$1,150 / course	
Fast Track (Online Prerequisite) 1 Credit Hour Lab Course	\$384 / course	

OTHER FEES

UINER FEES		
Audit Fee	\$204 / credit hour	
Activity Fee, Full-Time Undergraduate/Graduate	\$30 / \$10 semester	
Activity Fee, Full-Time Undergraduate Summer 2024	\$0	
Health Professions Fee, Full-Time Undergraduate	\$33 / semester	
International Student fee	\$53 / semester	
Monthly Payment Plan Fee, Undergraduate	\$25 / semester	
Site Placement fee — NLX 420, NLX 426, NLX 427, NLX 470, NLX 475, NLX 476, NLX 485, NLX 486, NLX 487, NUR 410 (PNP section), NUR 411, NUR 424, NUR 425, NUR 433, NUR 434, NUR 437 (PNP section), NUR 438, NUR 439, NUR 444, NUR 445, NUR 449, NUR 450, NUR 457, NUR 458, NUR 492	5,	
Standardized Patient Fee-NUR 439, NUR 444, NLX 422	\$45/course	
995 Continuation of Doctoral Enrollment (no health fees charged)	\$1,070 / semester	
999 Doctoral Dissertation	\$1,070 / semester	
Lab fees:		
NUR 363	\$125	
NUR 410	\$500	
NUR 411	\$175	
NUR 414	\$560	
NUR 415	\$280	
NUR 425	\$60	
NUR 433	\$120	
NUR 434	\$160	
NUR 437 (PNP section)	\$220	
NUR 437 (FNP section)	\$130	
NUR 438	\$295	
NUR 445	\$60	
NUR 449	\$105	
NLX 470	\$80	
APNN 12 month:		
Lab Fee (matriculated prior to Fall 2023)	\$285/semester	
Lab Fee (matriculated Fall 2023 or after)	\$360 / semester	
Technology Fee	\$65 / semester	
Mobile Device and Resource Fee (matriculated prior to Fall 2023)	\$1250/ semester ³	
Mobile Device and Resource Fee (matriculated Fall 2023 or after)	\$1325 / semester ³	
APNN 24 month:		
Lab Fee	\$220/semester	
Technology Fee	\$65 / semester	



Mobile Device and Resource Fee	\$715/semester
RN to BS program:	·
Technology Fee	\$40 / semester (total of 5 semesters)
Mobile Device Fee	\$120 / semester (total of 5 semesters) ³
RN to BS to MS program:	·
Technology Fee	\$65 / semester (total of 3 semesters)
Mobile Device Fee	\$200/ semester (total of 3 semesters) ³

HEALTH FEES

Full-time students in the Accelerated Bachelor's Program participate in the comprehensive Student Health Program offered by University Health Service (UHS). The health plan includes the mandatory health fee and health insurance. For general information, see Health Insurance for Full-Time Students. 4

Health Fees	Per Semester (Fall/Spring)	Per Year
Mandatory health fee	\$390	\$780
Health insurance	\$1806	\$3612
Part-time Student Health Record Processing fee (one-time fee charged upon matriculation)		\$50

¹ Fall 2024 semester rates subject to increase.

²Note: Undergraduate students taking graduate level courses (400 or above) will be charged the graduate student rate. This includes RN to BS to MS students taking *graduate* level courses (400 or above) while still in their bachelor's portion of the degree.

³As part of the <u>iROC Initiative</u>, APNN and RN to BS students must have an iPad that meets UR Nursing qualifications. The School of Nursing will make the iPad and associated electronic course material available to you through the UR Tech Store and the costs will be included in your <u>mobile device fee</u>. However, you have the right to opt-out of this opportunity and obtain an iPad elsewhere. See <u>iPad Opt-Out Policy</u> for necessary iPad qualifications and how to opt-out. Effective Fall 2021 the fee includes the required book bundle.

⁴Proposed rates, require approval by the State. The health insurance rate will not be approved by New York State until late April or May time frame. Until then, the health insurance rate is provisionary/estimated.